Interest bearing assets comprise cash and cash equivalents which are considered to be short-term liquid assets.  It is
the Group's policy to settle trade payables within the credit terms allowed and therefore not incur interest on overdue
balances.

Cash and cash equivalents are exposed to foreign currency risk, cash balances earn a floating interest rate.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2010.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

38

ANNUAL REPORT 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

  Profit or loss Equity

Consolidated - 30 June 2011
Carrying

Value at year
end

100bp
increase

100bp decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease

 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 590,543 5,905 (5,905) 5,905 (5,905)

Consolidated - 30 June 2010

Cash and cash equivalents 179,705 1,797 (1,797) 1,797 (1,797)

  Profit or loss Equity

Parent - 30 June 2011
Carrying

Value at year
end

100bp
increase

100bp decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease

 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 389 4 (4) 4 (4)

Parent - 30 June 2010

Cash and cash equivalents 2,100 21 (21) 21 (21)

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Group’s receivables from customers and investment
securities.

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties. In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an
ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad debts is not significant.

With respect to credit risk arising from the other financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash
equivalents, the Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure